BOARD OF ASSESSMENT APPEALS, STATE OF COLORADO 1313 Sherman Street, Room 315 Denver, Colorado 80203 Petitioner: HEALTH CARE REIT INC v. Respondent: ARAPAHOE COUNTY BOARD OF EQUALIZATION ORDER ON WITHDRAWAL

The Board received Petitioner's request to withdraw the above-captioned appeal on August 8, 2016. The Board has approved Petitioner's request.

FINDINGS OF FACT AND CONCLUSIONS:

1. Subject property is described as follows:

County Schedule No.: 1975-30-2-44-002

Category: Valuation/Protest Appeal Property Type: Residential

2. Petitioner is protesting the 2015 actual value of the subject property.

ORDER:

Petitioner's request for withdrawal is granted; therefore, the Board will take no further action on this matter.

DATED AND MAILED this 9th day of August 2016.

BOARD OF ASSESSMENT APPEALS

Dearem Wir

Diane M. DeVries

I hereby certify that this is a true and correct copy of the decision of the Board of Assessment Appeals.

Debra A. Baumbach

Gordana Katardzic

Beery - DOLA, Mike <mike.beery@state.co.us>

RE: Colorado Board of Assessment Appeals Docket 66024 Denver Healthcare Medical Investors, LLC v. Arapahoe County BOE and Docket 66025 Health Care REIT Inc. v. Arapahoe County Board of Equalization

1 message

Hyatt, Larry <Larry.Hyatt@elliottdavis.com>
To: "Beery - DOLA, Mike" <mike.beery@state.co.us>

Mon, Aug 8, 2016 at 2:25 PM

Yes, you are correct. We do wish to withdraw the appeals for Dockets 66024 and 66025.

Regards!

Larry R. Hyatt

Larry Hyatt | CPA, CFE Shareholder/Retired | Elliott Davis Decosimo Direct 615.651.7035 | Larry.Hyatt@elliottdavis.com



5214 Maryland Way Suite 307 | Brentwood, TN 37027 Office 615.292.7135 | Fax 615-690-4350 www.elliottdavis.com

Subscribe to 360° Insights







IMPORTANT NOTICES: This electronic transmission may contain confidential or privileged information. If you have received this message in error, please notify the sender by replying and delete the message without copying or disclosing it. This document was not intended or written to be used, and cannot be used, for the purpose of avoiding U.S. federal, state or local tax penalties.

From: Beery - DOLA, Mike [mailto:mike.beery@state.co.us]

Sent: Monday, August 08, 2016 2:49 PM

To: Hyatt, Larry < Larry. Hyatt@elliottdavis.com>

Subject: Colorado Board of Assessment Appeals Docket 66024 Denver Healthcare Medical Investors, LLC v. Arapahoe

County BOE and Docket 66025 Health Care REIT Inc. v. Arapahoe County Board of Equalization

Mr. Hyatt:

8/8/2016 State.co.us Executive Branch Mail - RE: Colorado Board of Assessment Appeals Docket 66024 Denver Healthcare Medical Investors, LLC v. Arapahoe Co...
This will confirm our telephone conversation.

It's my understanding that you would like to withdraw the appeals for Dockets 66024 and 66025 referenced above.

Please confirm by return email if this is the case. Thanks.

Mike

Mike Beery

Division Director/Administrator

Board of Assessment Appeals



O (303) 864-7717 | C (303) 832-7511 | F (303) 864-7719

1313 Sherman Street, Room 315, Denver, CO 80203

mike.beery@state.co.us | www.colorado.gov/dola/baa

Under the Colorado Open Records Act (CORA), all messages sent by or to me on this state-owned e-mail account may be subject to public disclosure.